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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
February 15,2013 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 15th day of February, 2013 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: Commissioner Nash thereby constituting a quorum. In 
addition to the above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
LOU CLOY 
SHARON FULLER 
BRYAN WEATHERFORD 
DALE FREEMAN 
TERRY ALLEN 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
ASST. CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
COUNTY TREASURER 
SHERIFF 
CONSTABLE, PCT. #1 
ADULT PROBA nON OFFICER 

The invocation was delivered by Rev. Swain Barker, pastor of Grace Baptist Church of 
Colmesneil. Commissioner Marshall led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas flag. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the minutes of January 11,2013. 
Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to approve paying the county bills, as 
submitted by the County Auditor. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to approve line item transfer for Commissioner Pet. #2, as submitted by the 
County Auditor. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to authorize purchase of a 2013 Ford F-150 Patrol Vehicle from Caldwell 
Country for the Sheriff's department. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Sheriff Weatherford and Emergency Management Coordinator, Dale Freeman reported 
some of the repairs might be covered by warranty. Judge Blanchette motioned to 
authorize repairs to the radio tower at Doucette, whether covered by warranty or not. 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to adopt the resolution approving the submission of a 
grant application for the Victims of Crime Act. (VOCA) Grant #26918-01. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to adopt the resolution approving the submission of a 
grant application for the Violence Against Women Act Grant #23082-04. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
proclaim February as Teen Dating Violence Prevention and Awareness Month. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED PROCLAMA nON 



Commissioners' Court Minutes 
February 15,2013 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Hughes to proclaim April as Fair Housing Month in Tyler County. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED PROCLAMATION 

Commissioner Walston motioned to participate in a countywide cleanup for Teamwork 
Tyler County, as requested by John Wilson. Commissioner Marshall seconded the 
motion. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to set March 14,2013 at 10:00 a.m. as the date for a 
public hearing to consider a new Medicaid facility. Commissioner Walston seconded 
the motion. The hearing will be held in the Commissioners' Courtroom. All voted yes 
and none no. 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
approve the HughesNet Gen4 internet plan for Justice of Peace, Pct. 3. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Judge Blanchette nominated Brenda Maloy as a committee member to review tax 
exemptions for historically designated properties. Each commissioner will nominate 
other persons at a later date. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to approve the selection of the following 
members to the Salary Grievance Committee, as drawn from the persons who served on 
the grand jury during the preceding calendar year: 
Joe Dan Richardson Albert Wyatt Walter Fink 

Alternates: Dixie Jarrott Gayle Vinson 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. Three of the members will serve 
in addition to the County Judge, Sheriff, Tax Assessor/Collector, County Treasurer, 
County Clerk, District Clerk and Criminal District Attorney. All voted yes and none no. 

Terry Riley, deputy Sheriff, presented update on security cameras, fire extinguisher 
and panic button system. Judge Blanchette appointed a committee to review Mr. Riley's 
report of options and make a recommendation to the court. Persons on the committee: 
Judge Blanchette, Terry Riley, Sheriff Weatherford, Jackie Skinner, John Taylor with 
Adult Probation, Lou Cloy and Commissioner Walston. 

Eddie Chalmers, Chief Appraiser for the Tyler County Appraisal District presented the 
proposed boundaries for the tax increment finance zone (TIF). Commissioner 
Marshall motioned to approve the boundaries of the TIF zone as presented. The 
motioned was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. SEE ATTACHED MAPS and 
DEEDS 

Court entered into Executive Session at 9:50 a.m. No action was taken. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
that the meeting adjourn. All voted yes. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 9:53 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member !lf~~1;¥l!:r~IlUf1~ Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the factthat the above is a l\:Ye;~~~,cr:rO~~d~t!:heTYler County 
Commissioners Court session held on February 15, :-~~,~;,,;Wf'"\'<"!:~~ 
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Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

Tyler County Booster 107595 02/15/2013 
Sirchie Fingerprint Laborator 107570 02/15/2013 
OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY 107553 02/15/2013 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 107598 02/15/2013 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 107598 02/15/2013 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 107598 02/15/2013 
Scott Merriman, INC. 107567 02/15/2013 
Scott Merriman, INC. 107567 02/15/2013 
Xerox Corporation 107608 02/15/2013 
Dogwood EMS 107499 02/15/2013 
Radiology Associate LLP 107561 02/15/2013 
Harwell Carpet Cleaning 107514 02/15/2013 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 107530 02/15/2013 
Graham, G. W. PHD. 107510 02/15/2013 
Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107504 02/15/2013 
Mohawk Real Estate Repair 107544 02/15/2013 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 107552 02/15/2013 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 107530 02/15/2013 
Woodville Veterinary Clinic 107607 02/15/2013 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107603 02/15/2013 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 107554 02/15/2013 
Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107603 02/15/2013 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 107506 02/15/2013 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 107506 02/15/2013 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 107591 02/15/2013 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 107506 02/15/2013 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 107554 02/15/2013 
Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 
Direct Solutions 107497 02/15/2013 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 107574 02/15/2013 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107603 02/15/2013 
SYSTEM ACCESS 107581 02/15/2013 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 
Mann Furniture & Appliance 107538 02/15/2013 
SYSTEM ACCESS 107581 02/15/2013 

Description (Item) Account Number 

INV.#0029254/TREAS. 010-423-42100 
OO-A75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 

TY32172/TCSO 010-442-42411 

41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 

41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 

41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 

TY02/COCLK 010-402-42100 

TY02/CDA 010-419-42100 
711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42101 
TERRELl,WALLACE/TCSO 010-401-42667 

BEAN,MARCUS J./TCSO 010-401-42667 

2ND. FLOOR JUDGE OFFICE/C 010-442-42412 

1-2-13/TCSO 010-426-42413 

PSYC.EVALS./TCSO 010-426-42640 

3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 

PAINT & REPAIRS/2ND FlOO 010-442-42412 

S96507/TCSO 010-426-42413 

1-3-13/TCSO 010-426-42413 

265/TC50 010-426-42656 

TYCOJU/COJUD 010-442-42412 

22725/COJUD 010-442-42412 

12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 

TYCOSH/TCSO 010-426-42100 

GAS/OIL 010-426-42400 

REPAIRS 010-426-42413 

STMT#15330/TCSO 010-426-42656 

INSPECTIONS 010-426-42906 

2276O/TCSO 010-442-42411 

12034/TC50 010-442-42411 

JAN.2013/COJUD 010-440-42101 

JAN. 2013jTCSO 010-426-42100 

ELLEN CRAIG/COJUD 010-401-48000 

INV.#101/TCSO 010-440-42353 

INV#10100/TCSO 010-427-42108 

INV#10121/TCSO 010-427-42108 

INV.#10139jTCSO 010-427-42108 

INV.#103/TCSO 010-440-42353 

Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 

Post Date Amount 

02/15/2013 255.16 

02/15/2013 416.83 
02/15/2013 223.00 

02/15/2013 1,990.87 

02/15/2013 3,154.62 

02/15/2013 3,217.12 

02/15/2013 349.80 

02/15/2013 240.00 

' 02/15/2013 96.80 

02/15/2013 504.18 

02/15/2013 38.00 

02/15/2013 150.00 

02/15/2013 249.99 

02/15/2013 900.00 

02/15/2013 442.46 

02/15/2013 1,977.00 

02/15/2013 32.63 

02/15/2013 132.90 

02/15/2013 318.30 

02/15/2013 285.00 

02/15/2013 1,542.46 

02/15/2013 182.19 

02/15/2013 451.00 

02/15/2013 209.75 

02/15/2013 62.80 

02/15/2013 32.00 

02/15/2013 29.00 

02/15/2013 3,579.54 

02/15/2013 14.95 

02/15/2013 404.39 

02/15/2013 484.18 

02/15/2013 54.00 

02/15/2013 180.00 

02/15/2013 315.25 

02/15/2013 905.30 

02/15/2013 729.95 

02/15/2013 600.00 

I 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Guardian Force Security Serv 107512 02/15/2013 4862/COCLK 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 110.00 
NES RENTALS 107550 02/15/2013 541859?COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 1,482.14 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 107529 02/15/2013 OIL CHANGES 010-426-42400 02/15/2013 123.30 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107529 02/15/2013 TIRES 010-426-42401 02/15/2013 625.12 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 OIL CHANGE 010-426-42400 02/15/2013 204.25 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 TIRES 010-426-42401 02/15/2013 914.68 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 REPAIRS 010-426-42413 02/15/2013 880.95 
Entergy 107505 02/15/2013 1727262/JU5T. CTR. 010-442-42511 02/15/2013 36.12 
Entergy 107505 02/15/2013 3146058/COClK 010-442-42516 02/15/2013 22.52 
Entergy 107505 02/15/2013 3468292/BEST BLDG. 010-442-42516 02/15/2013 380.16 
Entergy 107505 02/15/2013 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 02/15/2013 8.20 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 COMMISSIONERS COURT 010-401-42519 02/15/2013 225.35 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 COUNTY CLERK 010-402-42500 02/15/2013 273.63 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 VETERANS SERVICE 010-405-42500 02/15/2013 201.40 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 DISTRICT ClERK 010-407-42500 02/15/2013 59.19 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 02/15/2013 28.52 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 JP. 1 010-411-42500 02/15/2013 149.46 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 DISTRICT ATTY. 010-419-42500 02/15/2013 199.64 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 TAX OFFICE 010-420-42500 02/15/2013 378.06 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 02/15/2013 144.33 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 AUDITOR OFFICE 010-422-42500 02/15/2013 72.99 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 TREASURER 010-423-42500 02/15/2013 28.52 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 02/15/2013 956.33 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 OPS 010-430-42500 02/15/2013 696.68 

, 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 PARKS/WILDLIFE 010-430-42502 02/15/2013 48.72 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 DRIVERS LICENSE 010-430-42503 02/15/2013 97.44 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 EXTENSION OFFICE 010-439-42500 02/15/2013 97.44 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 02/15/2013 168.03 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 02/15/2013 82.99 
Lowes Business Acct/GECRB 107536 02/15/2013 82130441862007/COJUO 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 951.47 
WalMart Community/GECRB 107604 02/15/2013 6899/COCLK 010-402-42100 02/15/2013 35.85 
WalMart Community/GECRB 107604 02/15/2013 6915/COJUO 010-421-42100 02/15/2013 61.22 
WalMart Community/GECRB 107604 02/15/2013 1-13:6915 010-442-42106 02/15/2013 267.03 
Sysco Food Services 107580 02/15/2013 819219/TC50 010-427-42157 02/15/2013 3,736.01 
Music Mountain Water Com 107548 02/15/2013 82270201/COCLK 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 32.24 
Music Mountain Water Com 107547 02/15/2013 82274101/COJUO 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 151.12 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/COJUO 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 10.00 
liquid Environmental Solutio 107534 02/15/2013 381658/TCSO 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 159.46 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 107475 02/15/2013 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 02/15/2013 239.71 
Radiology Associate LLP 107561 02/15/2013 BYRD,IAN/TCSO 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 300.00 
The Quilted 5tar 107589 02/15/2013 CONSTABLE PCT. 1 010-424-42150 02/15/2013 18.00 
U 5 Flag & Flagpole Supply, L 107600 02/15/2013 TYLER COUNTY JUDGE/COJU 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 587.00 
U 5 Flag & Flagpole Supply, L 107600 02/15/2013 TYLER COUNTY JUDGE/COJU 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 904.00 
Cypher Technologies 107488 02/15/2013 INV.#1334/COCLK 010-440-42353 02/15/2013 60.00 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Cypher Technologies 107488 02/15/2013 INV.#1335/CDA 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 19.99 
MIDWEST RADAR AND EQUI 107542 02/15/2013 INV.#148484/TCSO 010-426-42415 02/15/2013 175.00 
Innovative Office Systems 107522 02/15/2013 TYlCOT/TAX 010-401-42111 02/15/2013 1,577.32 
CMA Communications 107484 02/15/2013 163030408/TC50 010-427-42108 02/15/2013 103.08 
Tyler County Tractor 107597 02/15/2013 1353/TC50 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 407.87 
Texas Department of State H 107587 02/15/2013 17460025764003/COUNTY C 010-402-42500 02/15/2013 71.37 
FMMS Holdings of Texas, llC 107508 02/15/2013 BRANOIN,JOSEPH 010-401-42643 02/15/2013 1,900.00 
Randel, Mary 107562 02/15/2013 PER DIEM/COURT ASST. CON 010-421-42189 02/15/2013 150.00 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107603 02/15/2013 CARDS/CDA 010-419-42100 02/15/2013 80.00 
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 107478 02/15/2013 200-5028484-oo0/COAUD 010-440-42677 02/15/2013 218.00 
H'S LEDS 107527 02/15/2013 INV#2013/TC50 010-426-42413 02/15/2013 350.00 
DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNTY C 107494 02/15/2013 MEMB.DUES 2013/COJUD 010-421-42650 02/15/2013 125.00 
JT'5 lE05 107527 02/15/2013 INV.#2014/CONST.3 010-428-43232 02/15/2013 100.00 
JT'5 lE05 107527 02/15/2013 INV.#2015jTCSO 010-426-42413 02/15/2013 468.23 
JT'S LEDS 107527 02/15/2013 INV#2016/TC50 010-426-42413 02/15/2013 309.40 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 02/15/2013 447.15 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 103363/TC50 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 336.80 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42100 02/15/2013 39.30 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 AUDITOR OFFICE 010-422-42100 02/15/2013 31.98 
H'S LEOS 107527 02/15/2013 INV.#2018/TC50 010-453-43600 02/15/2013 2,285.88 
FedEx 107507 02/15/2013 1706-0613-2/TC50 010-401-42111 02/15/2013 42.16 
TCH Family Medical Clinic 107582 02/15/2013 2150/EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 010-401-48000 02/15/2013 599.00 
Tyler County Hospital 107596 02/15/2013 HART, STEVEN/TCSO 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 970.00 
Tyler County Hospital 107596 02/15/2013 TERREll, WAlLACE/TC50 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 1,201.54 
Magno lia App liance 107537 02/15/2013 INV.#221188/TC50 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 343.00 
Magnolia Appliance 107537 02/15/2013 INV#221192/TC50 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 563.00 
FedEx 107507 02/15/2013 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 02/15/2013 83.22 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 183748/COJUO 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 53.96 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 02/15/2013 99.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 02/15/2013 313.47 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 SUPPLIES 010-419-42100 02/15/2013 138.34 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 TONER 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 579.92 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 02/15/2013 234.55 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 02/15/2013 7.98 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 1,974.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 187474/0SClK 010-407-42100 02/15/2013 27.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 107520 02/15/2013 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 305.94 
Tyler County Hospital 107596 02/15/2013 FOSTER, TORY 0./TC50 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 259.71 
CIT 107483 02/15/2013 930-0039477-000 010-440-42677 02/15/2013 85.30 
Tyler County Hospital 107596 02/15/2013 THOMPSON, DEVONTAY D./ 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 50.00 
DP Solutions, Inc. 107501 02/15/2013 INV.#270558/COClK 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 129.00 
OP Solutions, Inc. 107501 02/15/2013 INV.#270558/COClK 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 3,489.00 
DP Solutions, Inc. 107501 02/15/2013 INV.#270558/COCLK 010-440-42600 02/15/2013 158.00 
OP Solutions, Inc. 107501 02/15/2013 INV.#270558/COCLK 010-440-42600 02/15/2013 85.00 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 l'I'LE08/TCSO 010-427-42108 02/15/2013 110.08 
DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 l'I'LE08/TCSO 010-427-42108 02/15/2013 522.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 107469 02/15/2013 OUVER, LOGAN EllASE 010-401-42643 02/15/2013 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 107469 02/15/2013 OUVER, LOGAN EllASE 010-401-42645 02/15/2013 225.00 
DotCom LTD./INU Powered 107500 02/15/2013 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 02/15/2013 2.00 
Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 107573 02/15/2013 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 15.66 
ACE Imagewear 107458 02/15/2013 3719/COJUO 010-442-42150 02/15/2013 132.22 
LOVING TOYOTA SCION 107535 02/15/2013 2642/TCSO 010-426-42413 02/15/2013 300.00 
Tyco General Feed & Ranch 107592 02/15/2013 INV.#384304/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 35.23 
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 107467 02/15/2013 394202/COJUO 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 85.00 
ToCAA 107583 02/15/2013 REGIS/CLOY, LOUANN 010-419-42659 02/15/2013 275.00 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 107479 02/15/2013 SR4199/COAUo 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 38.00 
LEAF 107531 02/15/2013 100-1360627-001/COAUo 010-440-42677 02/15/2013 79.61 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 107594 02/15/2013 7040/COJUo 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 17.98 
Texas Association of Countie 107586 02/15/2013 REGIS/FULLER,SHARON 010-423-42659 02/15/2013 180.00 
Davidson Document Solution 107491 02/15/2013 LK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 88.55 
Davidson Document Solution 107491 02/15/2013 LK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 26.84 
Davidson Document Solution 107491 02/15/2013 LK1670/COAUD 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 147.71 
Davidson Document Solution 107491 02/15/2013 LK1670/COAUD 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 46.74 
INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL 107519 02/15/2013 MARCH 2013/COAUD 010-440-42600 02/15/2013 955.00 
ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC, IN 107462 02/15/2013 INV.#60611/TCSO 010-426-42182 02/15/2013 464.04 
AAA Reliable Telephone & EI 107457 02/15/2013 INV.#6242/TCSO 010-426-42182 02/15/2013 455.15 
Stewart Glass & Mirror, Inc. 107575 02/15/2013 INV.#64046/TCSO 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 184.87 
Stewart Glass & Mirror, Inc. 107575 02/15/2013 INV.#64113/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 175.45 

I Office Depot 107551 02/15/2013 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 02/15/2013 19.99 
Office Depot 107551 02/15/2013 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 02/15/2013 99.99 
Office Depot 107551 02/15/2013 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 02/15/2013 181.98 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 107574 02/15/2013 INV.#66621/JP.1 010-411-42100 02/15/2013 66.00 ! Stamps Office Supply "The C 107574 02/15/2013 INV.#66660/JP.l 010-411-42100 02/15/2013 115.30 I Innovative Leasing 107521 02/15/2013 001-0034127-002 010-440-42677 02/15/2013 867.99 
Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. ( 107588 02/15/2013 001-00974404-001/TCSO 010-440-42677 02/15/2013 188.40 
Innovative Leasing 107521 02/15/2013 001-0077472-001/CDA 010-440-42677 02/15/2013 243.74 
Verizon Wireless 107602 02/15/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 02/15/2013 1,463.10 
Verizon Wireless 107602 02/15/2013 CONSTABLE PCT. 4 010·429-42500 02/15/2013 50.07 
Tyler County Hospital 107596 02/15/2013 BEAN, MARCUS J./TCSO 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 819.49 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 INV.#7377/TCSO 010-427-42108 02/15/2013 212.50 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 INV#7419/TCSO 010-427-42108 02/15/2013 544.70 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 INV.#7450/TCSO 010-427-42108 02/15/2013 397.75 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPl'I'COCOURTHOUSE/COJU 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 198.59 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPTYLERCOSH/TCSO 010-426-42400 02/15/2013 9,758.35 
West Group Payment Center 107606 02/15/2013 l000381238/TCSO 010-426-42182 02/15/2013 106.50 
Quill Corporation 107560 02/15/2013 C3338775/EXT. 010-439-42100 02/15/2013 77.92 
Quill Corporation 107560 02/15/2013 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 02/15/2013 35.99 
SAUNDERS PLUMBING CONT 107566 02/15/2013 INV. #8853/TCSO 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 650.00 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Quill Corporation 107560 02/15/2013 C7309806/EOC 010-421-42100 02/15/2013 77.99 
Quill Corporation 107560 02/15/2013 C7309806/EOC 010-421-42100 02/15/2013 112.21 
Direct Solutions 107497 02/15/2013 INV. #9033/COAUD 010-440-42101 02/15/2013 354.80 
Pitney Bowes - Purchase Po 107556 02/15/2013 9145{TC50 010-401-42111 02/15/2013 519.99 
Christus Hospital 107482 02/15/2013 SNIDER,RICHARD JAKEjTCSO 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 30,158.89 
Texas Association of Countie 107586 02/15/2013 ANN.TAC DUE5/COJUD 010-401-42650 02/15/2013 1.090.00 
Reliable Office Supplies 107563 02/15/2013 00077638/COClK 010-401-42158 02/15/2013 119.65 
Reliable Office Supplies 107563 02/15/2013 00077638/COlCK 010-402-42100 02/15/2013 148.68 
COUNTY JUDGES & COMM. 107487 02/15/2013 ANNUAL DUES/COJUD 010-401-42650 02/15/2013 1.100.00 
Deep East Texas Council of G 107493 02/15/2013 INV.#JAN.13/DETCOG LUNC 010-401-42233 02/15/2013 505.50 
GT Distributors, Inc. 107511 02/15/2013 003939/TC50 010-426-42182 02/15/2013 259.70 
Candy Cleaners 107477 02/15/2013 JAN.2013{TC50 010-426-42150 02/15/2013 234.24 
Pilgrim Insurance 107555 02/15/2013 RENEVVAL#68998376jTAX 010-420-42900 02/15/2013 117.50 
Sullivan's Hardware 107577 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 439.51 
Sullivan's Hardware 107577 02/15/2013 JAN.2013{TC50 010-442-42411 02/15/2013 56.01 
5 M KURT LEE, MD. PA. 107565 02/15/2013 PARISH,CARLAjTCSO 010-401-42667 02/15/2013 240.00 
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 107467 02/15/2013 5R-002271/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 65.00 
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 107467 02/15/2013 5R-002272/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 65.00 
BILL CLARK PEST CONTROL, I 107467 02/15/2013 5R-002273/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/15/2013 150.00 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 INV. #VV-301807jTCSO-IVAN 010-426-42413 02/15/2013 53.45 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 119,705.72 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPTYCOPCT.l/PCT.l 021-000-42400 02/15/2013 392.81 
Jerry's Saw Shop 107526 02/15/2013 INV.#0276S9/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 10.95 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 107571 02/15/2013 T6000/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 279.02 
PowerPlan 107557 02/15/2013 87001-13258/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 5,227.51 
Parker Lumber - VVoodville 107554 02/15/2013 22700/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 282.76 
Tyler County Auto PartS/NAP 107594 02/15/2013 7050/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 113.13 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 INV.#10182/PCT.1 021-000-42510 02/15/2013 259.90 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107470 02/15/2013 123728/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 273.44 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 PCT.l 021-000-42500 02/15/2013 68.36 
VValMart Community/GECRB 107604 02/15/2013 5371/PCT.1 021-000-42998 02/15/2013 248.09 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/PCT.1 021-000-42401 02/15/2013 213.40 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 107459 02/15/2013 INV.#145651/PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 305.00 
MATIS AUTOMOTIVE 107541 02/15/2013 2-1-13/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 611.50 
Mustang Machinery Compan 107549 02/15/2013 0792900/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 1,556.10 
D & D Hardware & Feed, Inc. 107489 02/15/2013 JAN.20B/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 70.78 
Story-VVright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 105140/PCT.1 021-000-42510 02/15/2013 37.98 
Story-VVright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 PCT.1 021-000-42998 02/15/2013 20.00 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 105140/PCT.1 021-000-42998 02/15/2013 3.00 
Hollis Tire Co., Inc. 107516 02/15/2013 T153/PCT.1 021-000-42401 02/15/2013 50.00 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 107528 02/15/2013 INV.#24516 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 25.00 
lakes areas Septic & Sludge 107528 02/15/2013 INV#24550 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 25.00 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 ! Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 12023/PCT.l 021 ~000-4242S 02/15/2013 10.04 { 
AL'S SALVAGE & REPAIR 107460 02/15/2013 H-13/PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 600.00 
DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 126.18 
Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 107504 02/15/2013 3223109/PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 274.89 
HYDRAULIC & AIR REPAIR 107517 02/15/2013 TYLER COUNTY COM./PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 1,414.21 j 

Tejas Equipment, INC. 107584 02/15/2013 INV.#38857H/PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 8.92 
; 

lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107529 02/15/2013 INV.#59045/PCT.l 021-000-42401 02/15/2013 585.90 I A-I Johnny Portable Toilets 107456 02/15/2013 644/PCT.l 021-000-42510 02/15/2013 35.OD 

I Sullivan's Hardware 107577 02/15/2013 JAN.20l3/PCT.l 021-000-42998 02/15/2013 91.75 
J. R. Enterprises 107523 02/15/2013 INV.#R3163/PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 951.OD 
J. R. Enterprises 107523 02/15/2013 INV.#R3178/PCT.1 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 945.00 I J. R. Enterprises 107523 02/15/2013 INV.#R3179/PCT.l 021-000-42425 02/15/2013 3,200.00 
J. R. Enterprises 107523 02/15/2013 INV.#R3180/PCT.l 021-OD0-42425 02/15/2013 945.00 , 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107509 02/15/2013 TYCOPCT1/PCT.1 021-000-42400 02/15/2013 14,754.45 

Fund 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 34,016.07 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Jerry's Saw Shop 107526 02/15/2013 INV.#027683/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 58.85 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 107552 02/15/2013 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 385.60 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 107594 02/15/2013 7051/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 127.62 
Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 60.09 
Telstar Specialty Products 107585 02/15/2013 INV.#10181 022-000-42998 02/15/2013 129.95 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107472 02/15/2013 145363/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 359.18 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42500 02/15/2013 68.36 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 JAN.20!3/PCT.2 022-000-42401 02/15/2013 122.39 
Sullivan's Hardware 107577 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/PCT.2 022-000-42998 02/15/2013 0.66 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 107459 02/15/2013 INV.#145803/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 171.50 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 107506 02/15/2013 INV.#17484888/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 14.50 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42998 02/15/2013 20.OD 
Eastex Telephone Coop., Inc. 107503 02/15/2013 70024893 022-000-42500 02/15/2013 32.28 
Consolidated Communicatio 107485 02/15/2013 936-969-2645/O-PCT. 2 022-000-42500 02/15/2013 7.79 
DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 133.06 
Tyco General Feed & Ranch 107592 02/15/2013 INV.#384587/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 65.00 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 107463 02/15/2013 TYLE05/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 1,688.16 
Gulf Welding Supply Co. 107513 02/15/2013 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 413.80 
BENDY, RODNEY 107466 02/15/2013 INV.#544725/PCT.2 022-000-42160 02/15/2013 5OD.00 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPTYLERCCP2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 02/15/2013 568.24 
Havis Feed & Hardware 107515 02/15/2013 INV.#893790/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 141.53 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107529 02/15/2013 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 02/15/2013 220.40 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 107464 02/15/2013 DEC.2012 PCT.2 022-000-43200 02/15/2013 1,899.OD 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 107464 02/15/2013 JAN.2013 PCT.2 022-000-43200 02/15/2013 1,899.00 
Mustang Machinery Compan 107549 02/15/2013 0792910/PCT.2 022-000-42425 02/15/2013 611.10 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107509 02/15/2013 TYCOPCT.2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 02/15/2013 4,509.54 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 14,207.60 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 I Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107540 02/15/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 26.16 t 
Martin's True Value Hardwar 107539 02/15/2013 INV.#0014801/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 135.52 I 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107540 02/15/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 48.36 i 
Tyler County Auto PartS/NAP 107594 02/15/2013 7052/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 245.47 I Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 336.92 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 107554 02/15/2013 22710/PCT.3 023-000-42998 02/15/2013 114.48 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42500 02/15/2013 68.35 
AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 PCT.4 023-000-42500 02/15/2013 68.31 
Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/PCT.3 023-000-42401 02/15/2013 83.83 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 107552 02/15/2013 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 27.99 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 107459 02/15/2013 INV.#14597/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 444.25 
Mustang Machinery Com pan 107549 02/15/2013 0792920/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 846.47 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42998 02/15/2013 20.00 
Jack Alexander,LTD. 107524 02/15/2013 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 02/15/2013 734.83 
DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 133.05 
Durr, Tim 107502 02/15/2013 INV.#503553jPCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 349.00 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPTYCOPCT.3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 02/15/2013 45.67 
Rural Pipe & Supply 107564 02/15/2013 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42161 02/15/2013 1,697.70 
PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. S 107559 02/15/2013 8850494392/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 697.52 
Billy Williams Trucking 107468 02/15/2013 1-10-13/PCT.3 023-000-42160 02/15/2013 888.28 
Mustang Machinery Compan 107549 02/15/2013 0792920/PCT.3 023-000-42425 02/15/2013 68.20 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107509 02/15/2013 TYCOPCT.3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 02/15/2013 2,941.73 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 10,022.09 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 107509 02/15/2013 TYCOPCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 02/15/2013 2,384.75 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107540 02/15/2013 E2315jPCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 121.16 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 107540 02/15/2013 E2315/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 156.96 
Larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 107530 02/15/2013 1-25-13/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 583.64 
Brookside Equipment Sales, I 107476 02/15/2013 TYLE36/PCT4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 2,238.47 
Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 12026/PCT4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 5.86 
Advanced Systems & Alarms 107459 02/15/2013 I NV.#145652jPCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 848.00 
APAC Texas, Inc. 107461 02/15/2013 210162/PCT.4 024-000-42160 02/15/2013 985.58 
Story-Wright Printing & Offic 107576 02/15/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42998 02/15/2013 19.99 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 107545 02/15/2013 INV .#20660jPCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 330.85 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107471 02/15/2013 INV .#27686933jPCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 64.37 
Blue Tarp Financial/Northern 107473 02/15/2013 INV.#27799555jPCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 27.56 
DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 126.18 
Tejas Equipment, INC. 107584 02/15/2013 0041/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 7.00 
Waukesha-Pearce Industries, 107605 02/15/2013 20300/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 342.47 
Waukesha-Pearce Industries, 107605 02/15/2013 INV.#54165865jPCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 56.26 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 107529 02/15/2013 INV.#59295jPCT.4 024-000-42401 02/15/2013 60.45 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC 107572 02/15/2013 115736jPCT.4 024-000-42401 02/15/2013 2,205.46 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013 - 2/15/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Verizon Wireless 107601 02/15/2013 5093-oooo1/PCT.4 024-000-42500 02/15/2013 160.49 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPTYCOPCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 02/15/2013 277.17 
Davis Wrecker Service 107492 02/15/2013 INV.'8504/PCT.4 024-000-42998 02/15/2013 75.00 
Rural Pipe & Supply 107564 02/15/2013 TYLER4/PCT.4 024-000-42161 02/15/2013 706.92 
PowerPlan 107558 02/15/2013 87001-13241/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 306.20 
Surplus Center 107578 02/15/2013 oo19233139/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/15/2013 120.27 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 12,211.06 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

BLUEGLOBES, LLC 107474 02/15/2013 INV.#09R-I6002/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 02/15/2013 144.06 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 107554 02/15/2013 22705/RODEO ARENA 025-000-42410 02/15/2013 77.15 
Service by Scott 107568 02/15/2013 INV.#3923/RODEO ARENA 025-000-42410 02/15/2013 606.15 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 827.36 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

West Group Payment Center 107606 02/15/2013 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 02/15/2013 1,290.02 
lexis Nexis 107533 02/15/2013 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 02/15/2013 89.00 
Lexis Nexis 107533 02/15/2013 1396TR/DSJUO 036-000-48007 02/15/2013 46.00 
James Publishing, INC. 107525 02/15/2013 406683-00/CDA 036-000-48007 02/15/2013 87.94 
West Group Payment Center 107606 02/15/2013 1oo0705398/COA 036-000-48007 02/15/2013 1,015.00 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 2,527.96 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 02/15/2013 48.72 
IESI Hardin County Landfill 107518 02/15/2013 052032696/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 02/15/2013 1,846.50 
IESI Hardin County landfill 107518 02/15/2013 052032696/COLl. CTR. 037-000-42177 02/15/2013 2,610.90 
Hollis Tire Co., Inc 107516 02/15/2013 T122/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 02/15/2013 1,286.24 
Lehman's Pipe & Steel, INC. 107532 02/15/2013 TYLE03/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 02/15/2013 1,246.81 
Timberman's Supply 107590 02/15/2013 12028/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 02/15/2013 16.00 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 107529 02/15/2013 1174/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 02/15/2013 30.00 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 107509 02/15/2013 TYCOCOLLECTION/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42400 02/15/2013 1,236.45 

Sullivan's Hardware 107577 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 02/15/2013 9.48 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 8,331.10 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-000-42510 02/15/2013 28.52 
Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 28.52 

Fund: OS3 - ADULT PROBATION 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 ADULT PROBATIOIN 053-000-42510 02/15/2013 30.00 
Belt Harris Pechacek, LLLP 107465 02/15/2013 INV.#15822/C5CD 053-000-42602 02/15/2013 7,500.00 
CHINA DITCH FARMS, INC. 107481 02/15/2013 GRASS AROUND CRTHS/CSC 053-434-42109 02/15/2013 1,044.56 
Tyler County 107593 02/15/2013 FEB.2013/C5CD 053-434-42629 02/15/2013 2,000.00 
Corrections Software Solutio 107486 02/15/2013 MARCH 2013/C5CD 053-000-42602 02/15/2013 995.00 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 107479 02/15/2013 5R3409/C5CD 053-000-42104 02/15/2013 25.00 
LEAF 107531 02/15/2013 loo-1539-477-oo1/C5CO 053-000-42104 02/15/2013 100.00 
Quill Corporation 107560 02/15/2013 C2772734/C5CO 053-000-42104 02/15/2013 2.19 



Check Register Payable Dates: 2/12/2013·2/15/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Quill Corporation 107560 02/15/2013 C2772734/C5CO 053·oo()"42104 02/15/2013 343.72 

COW GOVERNMENT, INC. 107480 02/15/2013 9747904/C5CO 053·000-42170 02/15/2013 148.19 

Fund 053· ADULT PROBATION Total: 12,188.66 

Fund: 054· JUVENILE PROBATION 

Music Mountain Water Com 107546 02/15/2013 82308201/JUPRO 054-451-42100 02/15/2013 12.00 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 12.00 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

Dell Marketing loP. 107495 02/15/2013 006789522/COAUO 073-000·43200 02/15/2013 83.51 

Dell Marketing loP. 107495 02/15/2013 006789522/COAUD 073·000·43200 02/15/2013 860.34 

Dell Marketing loP. 107495 02/15/2013 006789522/CDAUO 073·000·43200 02/15/2013 208.98 

Dell Marketing loP. 107495 02/15/2013 oo6789/COAUO 073-000-43200 02/15/2013 785.74 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 1,938.57 

Fund: 076· EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 107603 02/15/2013 DOOR PLAQUE5/EOC 076-000-42102 02/15/2013 60.00 

AT & T / Phones / Atlanta, 107454 02/15/2013 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-42500 02/15/2013 463.21 

Modica Bros. 107543 02/15/2013 JAN.2013/EDC 076-000-42416 02/15/2013 36.00 

The Quilted Star 107589 02/15/2013 EOC 076-000-42150 02/15/2013 74.00 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 107496 02/15/2013 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-43200 02/15/2013 126.18 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 107599 02/15/2013 UPTVCO EMERGMGT2/EOC 076-000-42416 02/15/2013 292.58 

Fund 076· EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 1,051.97 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Entergy 107505 02/15/2013 451093/SHElTER W-SHOP 089-000-42510 02/15/2013 437.87 

Entergy 107505 02/15/2013 451094/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 02/15/2013 650.90 

DirecTV 107498 02/15/2013 035535115/NUTR.CTR 089-000-42510 02/15/2013 89.99 

Sword Co. 107579 02/15/2013 0227575/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 02/15/2013 58.80 

Sims Service Company Inc. 107569 02/15/2013 INV.#2348/NUTRCTR 089-000-42410 02/15/2013 110.00 

Magnolia Appliance 107537 02/15/2013 INV.#441674/NUTRCTR 089-000-42410 02/15/2013 65.00 

D & D Plumbing - DK 107490 02/15/2013 INV.#862230/NUTR.CTR 089-00()..42410 02/15/2013 135.00 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 1,547.56 

Grand Total: 218,616.24 



Check Register 

Fund Summary 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 ~ ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023· ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

036 -LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 ~ JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 

010-401-42645 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 

010-401-42667 JAIL NEEDS ANALYSIS 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-405-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-407-42500 TElEPHONE 

010-409-42500 TElEPHONE 

010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-411-42500 TELEPHONE 
